

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5681/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 05/01/2006 in CMCP No. 1961/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

KANPUR ALOO ARHATI ASSOCIATION & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEEPAK KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 07/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rohan Thawani, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Joseph Pookkatt, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Application for exemption from filing O.T. is granted.

Issue notice returnable within three weeks.

Dast, in addition, is permitted.

(G.V.Ramana)

Court Master

(Veera Verma)

Court Master